
80 Series
Parts List

(12-) 8706
(12-) 8713

87.1A C
8/2009

*  SPECIFY FINISH

 FOR 8706 x ET OR 8713 x ET USE 8715 CHASSIS 

    NOTE: FOR 12-, HC OR 12-HC ORDER CHASSIS
    AS AN ASSEMBLY TO MAINTAIN OPENING LABEL

ITEM 
No.

ASSY 
No.

PART 
No. DESCRIPTION QTY

1

68-2201
LHRB

68-2202
RHRB

 01-0749  GROOVE PIN 1
2 97-0050 KNOB RETURN SPRING 1
3 68-1090 LIFT LEVER 1

4 68-2198  LOCKING SLIDE ASSY LHRB 168-2199  LOCKING SLIDE ASSY RHRB

5 97-2048  CYLINDER HUB & PIN ASSY 1
6 68-0327 MAIN SLIDE 1
7 01-3384  SCREW #8-32 x 7/16 2
8 01-0930  LOCK WASHER 2
9 68-0367  KNOB HUB COVER 1

10 97-0042  KNOB HUB 1
11 97-0043  KNOB HUB RETAINER 1
12 01-0005  RETAINING RING 1
13 68-0323 CHASSIS PIN 2
14  01-4512  SPIROL PIN LIFT ARM 1
15 68-0324 LIFT LEVER PIVOT PIN 1
16 68-0241  LIFT ARM 1

17 68-0368 LOCKING SLIDE SPRING LHRB 197-0006 LOCKING SLIDE SPRING RHRB

18 01-1190  SCREW SELF TAPPING #8-32 x 5/16 1
19 97-0049  ROD ADJUSTMENT PIN 2
20 68-0405  COVER, CHASSIS * 1
21 97-0052  SCREW * #8-32 x 5/16 4

68-2143  STD SCREW PACK

168-3026  12- SCREW PACK WOOD DOOR 1 3/4"

68-3027  12- SCREW PACK WOOD DOOR 2 1/4"

68-3028  12- SCREW PACK METAL DOOR

8700   06 AND 13
  FUNCTIONS  

LHRB
RHRB

68-2201
68-2202

CHASSIS ASSY
LESS COVER

PARTS LIST
PAGE
No. REV.

C
S
A
R
G

E
N

T
 M

an
u
fa

ct
u
ri
n
g
 C

o
m

p
an

y.
 A

ll 
R
ig

h
ts

 r
es

er
ve

d
.



80 Series
Parts List

(12-) 8706
(12-) 8713

18

21

7

87.1B      C
8/2009

20

19

6

3

16

17
5

15

21

13

12

11
10

9
8

4

THIS PAGE MUST FACE 87.1A

8700 06 & 13 
FUNCTIONS  

LHRB
RHRB

68-2201
68-2202

CHASSIS ASSY
LESS COVER

PARTS LIST
PAGE
No. REV.

C
S
A
R
G

E
N

T
 M

an
u
fa

ct
u
ri
n
g
 C

o
m

p
an

y.
 A

ll 
R
ig

h
ts

 r
es

er
ve

d
.


	Sheet1
	Sheet2
	Drawing View2


